

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12838/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in PIL No. 52/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMSUNDER HARIBHAU POTARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.Nargolkar,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
In the meantime there shall be an interim stay of the
impugned order.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER