

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12838/2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMSUNDER HARIBHAU POTARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16998-16999 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In SLP(C) 12838/08 no counter affidavit is filed.

In SLP(C) 16998-99/08 file

counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk