

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12838/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in PIL No. 52/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMSUNDER HARIBHAU POTARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16998-16999 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA (NOT A PARTY)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, adjourned.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master