

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12838/2008

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAMSUNDER HARIBHAU POTARE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16998-16999 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No rejoinder affidavit has been filed as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 7th August, 2009. There is no representation for any of the parties in the court today.

List the matter before Hon. Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar